For Immediate Release



BPAM RELEASED THE WINNERS LIST OF THE BPAM BOND MARKET AWARDS 2023

KUALA LUMPUR, 9 March 2023 – Bond Pricing Agency Malaysia Sdn Bhd (BPAM) was proud to announce the winners of the BPAM Bond Market Awards 2023 (Awards) at a luncheon event held yesterday at Hilton Kuala Lumpur.

Marking a decade run of the BPAM Bond Market Awards series, opening the event with a market driven keynote address was the guest of honour from Securities Commission Malaysia, En. Muhammad Hakim Abdul Hamid, Deputy Director, Fixed Income, Market & Corporate Supervision. The Awards were then presented to the representatives from the winning entities by En. Meor Amri Meor Ayob, BPAM's Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director.

"While the country is still in its recovery stage post-pandemic, the fixed income market has remained vibrant and resilient throughout. New issuance of bonds and sukuk in 2022 posted a healthy MYR 435.08 billion, a 15% increase from 2021 (at MYR 377.41 billion). Additionally, market size expanded from MYR 1,740.82 billion in 2021 to MYR 1,871.08 billion in 2022. This showed the high adaptability of the Malaysian fixed income market as it continues to be the primary capital raising conduit," said En. Meor Amri Meor Ayob, BPAM's Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director.

Covering key categories such as Top Issuance, Top Traded Amount, Top Lead Arranger and Top Trustee as well as the ESG bond market segment, the BPAM Bond Market Awards 2023 winners were awarded based on their great accomplishments in and influential contributions to the Malaysian fixed income market for the year 2022.

"These awards aim to give recognition to organisations who are steadfast in their commitment to national agenda and their role in accelerating Malaysia's economic recovery. Our heartiest congratulations to all the winners and we applaud them for leading the way towards the advancement and continuous growth of the Malaysian fixed income market," added En. Meor Amri.

Winners selection are based on the BPAM Bond League Tables and BPAM ESG Bond League Tables for the calendar year 2022. For more details on the BPAM Bond Market Awards, please visit BPAM's website at: https://www.bpam.com.my/bpam-bond-market-awards

Winners based on the BPAM Bond League Tables are as follows:

Top Issuance – by Amount (MYR Mil)

Overall: Projek Lebuhraya Usahasama Berhad (MYR 25,200 Mil)

Conventional: Cagamas Berhad (MYR 10,295 Mil)

Islamic: Projek Lebuhraya Usahasama Berhad (MYR 25,200 Mil)

Top Traded Bond – by Amount (MYR Mil)

Overall: DanaInfra Nasional Berhad (MYR 9,315 Mil)

Conventional: Cagamas Berhad (MYR 1,730 Mil)

Islamic: DanaInfra Nasional Berhad (MYR 9,315 Mil)

Top Lead Arranger – by Amount (MYR Mil)

CIMB Investment Bank Berhad (MYR 53,633 Mil)
Conventional: Maybank Investment Bank Berhad (MYR 7,762 Mil)
Islamic: CIMB Investment Bank Berhad (MYR 46,417 Mil)

Top Trustee – by Amount (MYR Mil)

Overall: Malaysian Trustees Berhad (MYR 86,637 Mil)
 Conventional: PB Trustee Services Berhad (MYR 11,115 Mil)
 Islamic: Malaysian Trustees Berhad (MYR 77,669 Mil)

Winners based on the BPAM ESG Bond League Tables are as follows:

Top ESG Bond Issuer – by Amount (MYR Mil)

Amanat Lebuhraya Rakyat Berhad (MYR 5,500 Mil)

Top ESG Traded Bond – by Amount (MYR Mil)

Cagamas Berhad (MYR 580 Mil)

Top ESG Lead Arranger – by Amount (MYR Mil)

CIMB Investment Bank Berhad (MYR 5,955 Mil)

Top ESG Trustee – by Amount (MYR Mil)

Malaysian Trustees Berhad (MYR 8,475 Mil)

Issued by the Partnerships, Retail Products and Media Department Bond Pricing Agency Malaysia Sdn Bhd [200401028895 (667403-U)] 17-8 & 19-8, The Boulevard, Mid Valley City Lingkaran Syed Putra 59200 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia

Phone: +603 2772 0888 Fax: +603 2772 0887

Website: https://www.bpam.com.my
E-mail: enquiries@bpam.com.my

About Bond Pricing Agency Malaysia (BPAM)

Established in 2004 under the name Bondweb Malaysia Sdn Bhd, Bond Pricing Agency Malaysia Sdn Bhd (BPAM) [200401028895 (667403-U)] is currently the only registered bond pricing agency accredited by the Securities Commission of Malaysia. BPAM is the market leader in delivering evaluated pricing and reference bond data, analytics and benchmarks services to the Malaysian Fixed Income market. BPAM currently serves over 130 local and international financial institutions and works with extensive strategic partners ranging from global information vendors, research houses, media organizations, academias and training providers. Visit us at https://www.bpam.com.my for more information.